

BACUI TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LTD. (formerly known as Arion Entertainment Singapore Limited) (Incorporated in Singapore) (Company Registration Number 199407135Z)

CHANGES IN THE COMPOSITION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors (the "**Board**") of Bacui Technologies International Ltd. (the "**Company**") refers to the appointments and resignation announcements made by the Company today (the "**Announcements**"). In addition to the Announcements, the Company wishes to announce the redesignation of Mr Yeo Kan Yen as Independent Non-Executive Chairman of the Company with effect from 17 October 2023.

Following the aforesaid redesignation of Mr Yeo Kan Yen, the composition of the Board will be as follows:

Mr. Yeo Kan Yen	Independent Non-Executive Chairman
Mr. Yang Ran	Executive Director
Mr. Yang Li	Executive and Strategy Director
Mr. Heng Victor Ja Wei	Independent Non-Executive Director
Prof Peng Lei Qing	Independent Non-Executive Director

There is no change to the composition of the Audit Committee, Remuneration Committee and Nominating Committee.

For and on behalf of the Board Bacui Technologies International Ltd.

Yeo Kan Yen Independent Non-Executive Chairman 17 October 2023

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "**Sponsor**"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "**Exchange**") and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Foo Jien Jieng, 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Collyer Quay Centre, Singapore 049318, sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg.